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CoC Number: MO-606
CoC Name:  Missouri Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $6,223 481

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 17 $3,167,050 2 $606,612 0 $0 nfa 19 $3,773,662 61%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 3 $746,400 4 $722,374 1 $98,018 0 $0 nfa 8 $1,566,792 25%
Supportive Services Only 1 $300,000 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $300,000 5%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $239,947 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $239,947 4%
Safe Haven 0 $0 1 $135,780 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $135,780 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $207,300 1 $207,300 3%
GRAND TOTAL 4 $1,046,400 23 $4,265,151 3 $704,630 0 $0 $207,300 31 $6,223,481
% of Total Award 16.8% 68.5% 11.3% 0% 3.3%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Columbia Housing Authority FY21 CoC Renewal - Columbia Housing Authority Renewal project $464,593.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2021 - SZI Shelter Plus Care Central/West Mo Expansion project $404,794.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2021 - SCB Shelter Plus Care SEMO Renewal project $333,170.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc. NWPH FY2021 Renewal project $326,312.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2021 - SCH Shelter Plus Care NEMO Renewal project $315,008.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc. NEMPH FY2021 Renewal project $226,417.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Missouri Department of Mental Health
Missouri Department of Mental Health
FCC Behavioral Health
Missouri Department of Mental Health
FCC Behavioral Health

Missouri Department of Mental Health

SEMO Christian Restoration Center

The Salvation Army PHP Jefferson City

Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation
Phoenix Programs, Inc.

SEMO Christian Restoration Center

High Hope Employment Services, Inc.
Missouri Department of Mental Health

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica
Synergy Services Inc

Safe House for Women

The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry
Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.
Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation
Welcome Home Inc

Preferred Family Healthcare

Supportive Services Only
Recipient Name

Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri

HMIS

Recipient Name

Institute for Community Alliances

2021 - SCT Shelter Plus Care Branson

2021 - SZH Shelter Plus Care Jefferson/Franklin Co
CAPE GIRARDEAU WOMEN AND CHILDREN SHP
2021 - SCP Shelter Plus Care

PERMANENT HOUSING FOR SEMO'S HOMELESS AND

DISABLED

2021 - SCW Shelter Plus Care West Plains
Restoring Families FY2021

The Salvation Army PHP Jefferson City
Bootheel House of Progress PH

22-23 AT Home

FOUNDATIONS FOR LIVING FY 2021
High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH

2021 - SZR Shelter Plus Care

Project Name

BOS Youth and Families RRH

Domestic Violence Center Housing Program DV Bonus
Dollars

Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence
MLM BoS CoC RRH

MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program

Housing Opportunities Made Easy-HOME

Welcome Home, Inc RRH

Rapid Rehousing

Project Name
CoC Coordinated Entry Support- SSO-CE-DV

Project Name

MO BoS HMIS Project 2021

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
New project

New project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Expansion project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project

$201,818.00
$184,045.00
$160,693.00
$154,088.00
$148,496.00

$139,644.00
$129,900.00
$116,608.00
$111,208.00
$110,651.00
$85,847.00
$80,941.00
$79,429.00

Awarded Amount

$325,328.00
$272,111.00

$246,366.00
$227,923.00
$187,697.00
$108,191.00
$101,158.00

$98,018.00

Awarded Amount
$300,000.00

Awarded Amount

$239,947.00



Safe Haven

Recipient Name Project Name

FCC Behavioral Health SEMO SAFEHAVEN

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name Project Name

Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri MO-606 CoC Planning Application

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
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Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Awarded Amount
$135,780.00

Awarded Amount

$207,300.00





