

# **HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: MO-606

**CoC Name:** Missouri Balance of State CoC

**Total Award:** \$6,223,481

## **Awards by Component:**

	# of New Projects <sup>1</sup>	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 0	\$0	17	\$3,167,050	2	\$606,612	0	\$0	n/a	19	\$3,773,662	61%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	3	\$746,400	4	\$722,374	1	\$98,018	0	\$0	n/a	8	\$1,566,792	25%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$300,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$300,000	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$239,947	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$239,947	4%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	1	\$135,780	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$135,780	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$207,300	1	\$207,300	3%
GRAND TOTAL	4	\$1,046,400	23	\$4,265,151	3	\$704,630	0	\$0	\$207,300	31	\$6,223,481	
% of Total Award		16.8%		68.5%		11.3%		0%	3.3%			

### **Project level award summary:**

### **Permanent Housing**

### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Columbia Housing Authority	FY21 CoC Renewal - Columbia Housing Authority	Renewal project	\$464,593.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SZI Shelter Plus Care Central/West Mo	Expansion project	\$404,794.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCB Shelter Plus Care SEMO	Renewal project	\$333,170.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	NWPH FY2021	Renewal project	\$326,312.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCH Shelter Plus Care NEMO	Renewal project	\$315,008.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	NEMPH FY2021	Renewal project	\$226,417.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCT Shelter Plus Care Branson	Expansion project	\$201,818.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SZH Shelter Plus Care Jefferson/Franklin Co	Renewal project	\$184,045.00
FCC Behavioral Health	CAPE GIRARDEAU WOMEN AND CHILDREN SHP	Renewal project	\$160,693.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCP Shelter Plus Care	Renewal project	\$154,088.00
FCC Behavioral Health	PERMANENT HOUSING FOR SEMO'S HOMELESS AND DISABLED	Renewal project	\$148,496.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCW Shelter Plus Care West Plains	Renewal project	\$139,644.00
SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Restoring Families FY2021	Renewal project	\$129,900.00
The Salvation Army PHP Jefferson City	The Salvation Army PHP Jefferson City	Renewal project	\$116,608.00
Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Bootheel House of Progress PH	Renewal project	\$111,208.00
Phoenix Programs, Inc.	22-23 AT Home	Renewal project	\$110,651.00
SEMO Christian Restoration Center	FOUNDATIONS FOR LIVING FY 2021	Renewal project	\$85,847.00
High Hope Employment Services, Inc.	High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH	Renewal project	\$80,941.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SZR Shelter Plus Care	Renewal project	\$79,429.00

### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica	BOS Youth and Families RRH	Renewal project	\$325,328.00
Synergy Services Inc	Domestic Violence Center Housing Program DV Bonus Dollars	New project	\$272,111.00
Safe House for Women	Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence	New project	\$246,366.00
The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry	MLM BoS CoC RRH	New project	\$227,923.00
Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.	MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program	Renewal project	\$187,697.00
Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Housing Opportunities Made Easy-HOME	Renewal project	\$108,191.00
Welcome Home Inc	Welcome Home, Inc RRH	Renewal project	\$101,158.00
Preferred Family Healthcare	Rapid Rehousing	Expansion project	\$98,018.00

# **Supportive Services Only**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri	CoC Coordinated Entry Support- SSO-CE-DV	New project	\$300,000.00

#### **HMIS**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Institute for Community Alliances	MO BoS HMIS Project 2021	Renewal project	\$239,947.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at <a href="https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/">https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/</a>
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Friday, April 22, 2022



# **HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Safe Haven

Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

FCC Behavioral Health SEMO SAFEHAVEN Renewal project \$135,780.00

**CoC Planning Grant** 

Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri MO-606 CoC Planning Application Planning project \$207,300.00